31
PC
O
M PCOM-B656VGL
Intel® Tiger Lake-UP3 Core™ Processor
based on Type VI COM Express module with dual
DDR4 SO-DIMM, DDI, eDP, Gigabit Ethernet,
SATA 3.0, and USB 3.2

AB1-3G22Z Contact us
Cooler B9971920 Contact us
MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT ORDERING GUIDE
Intel® Core®
Tiger Lake U Processor
SO-DIMM
DDR4 Dual Channel
SO-DIMM
COM Express® Type 6
Compact Module 95x95mm AT / ATX  Mode -40ﾟC ~ +85ﾟC
For Selection model
+12VDC
,+5VSB
Row AB Row CD
                      2x USB 3.2
SMBus
USB 3.2 #1~#2
CH0
SM
Bu
seS
PI
HSIO #0~1
GPIO
SER 0/1
I2C
Misc.
Embedded Controller
IT5121
4x GPI / 4x GPO
SER0 / SER1
I2C
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN
LPC
TPM 2.0
SPI
BIOS
EC
EEPROM
SPI1
USB 3.2 #3~#4
HSIO #2~3
TCP #0 DDI1DDI1 (HDMI/DP)
PCIe Gen4 #0~3 PEG #0~#31x PCIe 4.0 x4
DDIAeDP / LVDS CHA
eDP to LVDS
eDP x4      LVDS MUX
TCP #1 DDI2 (HDMI/DP) DDI2
DP to VGA DPVGA DDIB
1x PCIe 3.0 x 4PCIe #0~#3 HSIO #4~7
HSIO #81x PCIe 3.0 x1PCIe #4
PCIePCIe #5
USB 2.0 #0~#7 8x USB 2.0 USB #0~#7
PCIe #6~#7
VGA
SATA #0~#1
eSPI to LPC Switch
SMBus
MUX
1x PCIe 3.0x2
    CH1
2x USB 3.2
HDAHDA HDA
LVDS CHB LVDS
LVDS
MUX
eDPx2
2x SATA III HSIO #10~11
2.5GbE Intel I225IT PCIe HSIO #9 GbE
Dimension 95 x 95mm
Power DC IN Normal: +12V DC, +5VSB DC
AT/ATX mode
Storage